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SCALE =  1 : 1001 WINDOW OVERLAY NE ELEVATION
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SCALE =  1 : 2003 CONTEXT ELEVATION - BEECHWOOD AVENUE

SCALE =  1 : 2004 CONTEXT ELEVATION - FAIRFIELD ROAD

SCALE =  1 : 1001 CONTEXT PERSPECTIVE FAIRFIELD ROAD
SCALE =  1 : 1002 CONTEXT PERSPECTIVE BEECHWOOD AVE
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MECHANICAL 
EQUIPMENT 
& SCREEN

ZONE (EXISTING)

PROPOSED ZONE

SITE AREA (m2)

TOTAL FLOOR AREA (m2)

COMMERCIAL FLOOR AREA (m2)

FLOOR SPACE RATIO

SITE COVERAGE (%)

OPEN SITE SPACE (%)

HEIGHT (m)

NUMBER OF STOREYS

PARKING STALLS (#) ON SITE

PARKING STALLS - VISITOR (#) ON SITE

BICYCLE PARKING (#) SHORT TERM

BICYCLE PARKING (#) LONG TERM

BUILDING SETBACKS (m)

FRONT YARD (BEECHWOOD AVE)

FRONT YARD (TO AWNING/LANDING)

INTERNAL SIDE YARD (TO BALCONY)

INTERNAL SIDE YARD (TO BUILDING FACE) 

SIDE YARD (FAIRFIELD RD)

REAR YARD

COMBINED SIDE YARDS

RESIDENTIAL USE DETAILS

TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS

UNIT TYPE

GROUND-ORIENTATED UNITS

MINIMUM UNIT FLOOR AREA (m2)

TOTAL RESIDENTIAL FLOOR AREA (m 2)

R1-G

UNKNOWN

1,741.93m2

3019.65m2

0

1.73:1

64%

23%

13.39m 

4

REQUIRED

3

6

37

30

TOWNHOMES (6), STUDIO (2), 
1 BEDS (13), 2 BEDS (7), 
3 BEDS (2)

6

41m2

1975m2

DATA 
MUNICIPALITY

MUNICIPAL ADDRESS

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

CITY OF VICTORIA

1733-37 FAIRFIELD ROAD, VICTORIA BC

LOT 9, 10, 11, PLAN 1280, SECTION 68 VICTORIA

4 STOREY MULTI UNIT RESIDENTIAL BUILDING

PROJECT INFORMATION 

PROVIDED

20

2

6

52

PROPOSED

2.73m

1.70m

2.00m

4.78m

2.33m

2.62m

4.33m
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SCALE =  1 : 5001 EXISTING SURVEY

SCALE =  1 : 2002 PROPOSED SITE PLAN
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SITE COVERAGE

ZONING REGULATION BYLAW
FLOOR AREAS

1113.4m2 / 1741.93m2 = 0.64 (64%) 

OPEN SITE SPACE
406.92m2 / 1741.93m2 = 0.23 (23%)

SUPPORTING CALCULATIONS

FLOOR SPACE RATIO
3005.00m2 / 1741.93m2 = 1.725

           FSR     -    1.73 : 1 

HEIGHT OF PATIOS, STAIRS, & RAMP TO 
EXISTING & PROPOSED GRADE 

14750 - 14200(PROPOSED) = 550mm
14750 - 14171(EXISTING)  = 579mm

1TH PATIO 
(WORST CASE GRADING ALONG 
FAIRFIELD RD - THEREFORE ALL <600mm)

14750 - 14114(PROPOSED) = 636mm
14750 - 14040 (EXISTING)  = 710mm

LDG (LANDING AT PRIMARY ENTRANCE)

14507 - 14114(PROPOSED) = 393mm
14507 - 14280 (EXISTING)  = 227mm

RMP (INTERMEDIARY RAMP LANDING)

REFER TO GRADE KEY PLANS

406.92 m²
4380.05 ft²

OPEN SITE SPACE
1113.40 m²
11984.50 ft²

SITE COVERAGE

586.06 m²
6308.28 ft²

L1 AREA
951.08 m²

10237.32 ft²

L2 AREA
785.79 m²
8458.17 ft²

L3 AREA

682.07 m²
7341.77 ft²

L4 AREA
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A-051

SCALE =  1 : 2002 NATURAL GRADE KEY PLAN
SCALE =  1 : 2003 PROPOSED GRADE KEY PLAN

SCALE =  1 : 2001 DISTANCE BTWN POINTS KEY PLAN

Level 1 586.06 m²
Level 2 951.08 m²
Level 3 785.79 m²
Level 4 682.07 m²
Grand total: 4 3005.00 m²

SCALE =  1 : 5004 OPEN SITE SPACE
SCALE =  1 : 5005 SITE COVERAGE

SCALE =  1 : 5006 L1 FLOOR AREA
SCALE =  1 : 5007 L2 FLOOR AREA

SCALE =  1 : 5008 L3 FLOOR AREA
SCALE =  1 : 5009 L4 FLOOR AREA
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OCCUPANT LOAD: 

Occupancy: Group C
12 Bedrooms x 2 persons/bedroom
= 24 persons

2 BED
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4 PERSONS
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MINIMUM EXIT WIDTH: 

Ramps, Corridors, Passageways
the greater of 6.1mm x 24 = 146.4mm
or 1100mm (minimum 1500mm for 
accessible path of travel) 

Stairs
the greater of 8mm x 24 = 192.0mm
or 1100mm
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PRIMARY EXIT 
TYPICAL FOR 
GROUND FLOOR 
SUITES

26
.8

5m

44.08m
 M

ax. Diagonal Floor Dim
ension 
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15
00

12
61

4

10579
COMPARTMENT 1

11888

COMPARTMENT 2
4780

✓

GOVERNING BUILDING CODE

NEW CONSTRUCTION RENOVATION

BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS 
PROJECT TYPE ADDITION

2018 BC BUILDING CODE ✓ PART 3 PART 9

MAJOR OCCUPANCY
A2

BUILDING AREA

GRADE

BUILDING HEIGHT (STOREYS)
STOREYS ABOVE GRADE4

STOREYS BELOW GRADE0 

18.75

1051 m2 (approx)

m geodetic

A1 A3 A4 B1 B2 B3 C

✓

D E F1 F2 F3

3.1.2.1

1.4.1.2

1.4.1.2

1.4.1.2

EXITS FROM FLOOR AREAS

NUMBER OF EXITS REQUIRED 2 3.4.2.1

SEPARATION OF EXITS (MIN.) 1/2 MAX. DIAGONAL FLOOR AREA, BUT NEED NOT BE > 9 m 3.4.2.3

MAX. TRAVEL DISTANCE ALLOWED m, GROUP C45 3.4.2.5

MEZZANINE 3.2.8YES NO

BUILDING FIRE SAFETY & CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION

CLASSIFICATION GROUP C, UP TO  4 STOREYS, SPRINKLERED

No. OF STREETS FACING

CONSTRUCTION TYPES PERMITTED ✓ COMBUSTIBLE NON-COMBUSTIBLE

3.2.2.51

3.2.2.10

3.2.2.51

1

FIRE ALARM SYSTEM YES NO 3.2.4.1

HIGH BUILDING YES NO 3.2.6.1

INTERCONNECTED FLOOR SPACE YES NO 3.2.8

STANDPIPE SYSTEM YES NO 3.2.5.8

FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS

HORIZONTAL SEPARATIONS 1 hr FLOORS MEZZANINE1 hr ROOF Unrated 3.2.2.51

LOADBEARING WALLS, 
COLUMNS & ARCHES 1 hr 3.2.2.51

EXITS 1 hr 3.4.4.1

(NOT LESS THAN THAT REQUIRED FOR 
SUPPORTED STRUCTURE)

(BEECHWOOD AVE UNDER 9M MINIMUM STREET WIDTH)

MAXIMUM BUILDING AREA 3.2.2.511800 m2

EXCEPT WITHIN AT GRADE RESIDENTIAL UNITS
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OCCUPANT LOAD: 

Occupancy: Group C
9 Bedrooms x 2 persons/bedroom
= 18 persons

MINIMUM EXIT WIDTH: 

Ramps, Corridors, Passageways
the greater of 6.1mm x 18 = 109.8mm
or 1100mm (minimum 1500mm for 
accessible path of travel) 

Stairs
the greater of 8mm x 18 = 144.0mm
or 1100mm
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OCCUPANT LOAD: 

Occupancy: Group C
12 Bedrooms x 2 persons/bedroom
= 24 persons

MINIMUM EXIT WIDTH: 

Ramps, Corridors, Passageways
the greater of 6.1mm x 24 = 146.4mm
or 1100mm (minimum 1500mm for 
accessible path of travel) 

Stairs
the greater of 8mm x 24 = 192.0mm
or 1100mm

1 BED
OCC. LOAD 
2 PERSONS

NOTE: 1 BD+DENS 
COUNTED AS 2 
BDRMS FOR 
PURPOSES OF CODE 
REVIEW
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COMPARTMENT 2
4780

OCCUPANT LOAD: 

Occupancy: Group C
15 Bedrooms x 2 persons/bedroom
= 30 persons

MINIMUM EXIT WIDTH: 

Ramps, Corridors, Passageways
the greater of 6.1mm x 30 = 183.0mm
or 1100mm (minimum 1500mm for 
accessible path of travel) 

Stairs
the greater of 8mm x 30 = 240mm
or 1100mm
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UNRATED FIRE SEPERATIONS
45 MIN
1 HOUR
1.5 HOUR
2 HOUR

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING - KEY

14750Level 1

17895Level 2

21029Level 3

24165Level 4

14270 Ave. Grade

27963 T.O. Parapet

1 HR F.R.R. BETWEEN 
RESIDENTIAL SUITES & 
PUBLIC CORRIDOR PER 
3.3.4.2

GROUP C

GROUP C

GROUP C

GROUP C

30
48

31
37

31
34

31
45

UNRATED ROOF 
PER 3.2.2.51.

1 HR F.R.R. FLOORS 
PER 3.2.2.51.

98
7
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T
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3

1 HR F.R.R. FLOORS 
CONTAINED WITHIN TWO 
STOREY UNITS PER 
3.2.2.51.

12
0

27663 Height
27213U/S Ceiling
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1733-1737 Fairfield Rd

ARYZE

CODE REVIEW

2123

JAN 26, 2023

A-052

SCALE = 1 : 2501 L1 CODE REVIEW KEY PLAN
SCALE = 1 : 2502 L2 CODE REVIEW KEY PLAN

SCALE = 1 : 2503 L3 CODE REVIEW KEY PLAN
SCALE = 1 : 2504 L4 CODE REVIEW KEY PLAN

SCALE = 1 : 2505 CODE REVIEW KEY SECTION
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4 DP/RZ Rev2 Jan 26, 2023



14750Level 1

17895Level 2

21029Level 3

24165Level 4

14270 Ave. Grade

27963 T.O. Parapet

30
0

13
39

3

NW ELEVATION

LIMITING 
DISTANCE 

(m)

10.60m (>9m)

AREA OF EXPOSING 
BUILDING FACE 

(sq.m)

496.26

ALLOWABLE 
OPENINGS 

(%)

100

LIMITING 
DISTANCE (m)

10.12m (>9m)

TABLE 3.2.3.1.- D

TABLE 3.2.3.7

PROPOSED 
OPENINGS 

(sq.m)

213.77

PROPOSED 
OPENINGS 

(%)

43

REQUIRED 
FRR

45 minutes

REQUIRED TYPE OF 
CONSTRUCTION

Any

REQUIRED TYPE OF 
CLADDING

Any

ALLOWABLE 
OPENINGS (%)

100

496.26sq.m EXPOSING BUILDING FACE
213.77sq.m UNPROTECTED OPENINGS

30
48

31
37

31
34

31
45

FINISHED 
GROUND 
FLOOR LEVEL 
PER 3.2.3.2.

27663 Height
27213U/S Ceiling

14750Level 1

17895Level 2

21029Level 3

24165Level 4

14270 Ave. Grade

27963 T.O. Parapet

13
39

3
30

0

NE ELEVATION

LIMITING 
DISTANCE 

(m)

2.62m (>2m)

AREA OF EXPOSING 
BUILDING FACE 

(sq.m)

298.32

ALLOWABLE 
OPENINGS 

(%)

16

OCCUPANCY 
CLASSIFICATION

GROUP C

TABLE 3.2.3.1.- D

TABLE 3.2.3.7

PROPOSED 
OPENINGS 

(sq.m)

33.91

PROPOSED 
OPENINGS 

(%)

11.4

REQUIRED 
FRR

1 hr

REQUIRED TYPE OF 
CONSTRUCTION

Any

REQUIRED TYPE OF 
CLADDING

Noncombustible

ALLOWABLE 
OPENINGS (%)

10 - 25

298.32sq.m EXPOSING BUILDING FACE
  33.91sq.m UNPROTECTED OPENINGS

31
45

31
34

31
37

30
48

27663 Height
27213U/S Ceiling

14750Level 1

17895Level 2

21029Level 3

24165Level 4

14270 Ave. Grade

27963 T.O. Parapet

30
0

13
39

3
SW ELEVATION

LIMITING 
DISTANCE 

(m)

12.61m (>9m)

AREA OF EXPOSING 
BUILDING FACE 

(sq.m)

296.42

ALLOWABLE 
OPENINGS 

(%)

100

OCCUPANCY 
CLASSIFICATION

GROUP C

TABLE 3.2.3.1.- D

TABLE 3.2.3.7

PROPOSED 
OPENINGS 

(sq.m)

84.24

PROPOSED 
OPENINGS 

(%)

28.4

REQUIRED 
FRR

45 minutes

REQUIRED TYPE OF 
CONSTRUCTION

Any

REQUIRED TYPE OF 
CLADDING

Any

ALLOWABLE 
OPENINGS (%)

100

296.42sq.m EXPOSING BUILDING FACE
  84.24sq.m UNPROTECTED OPENINGS

30
48

31
37

31
34

31
45

27663 Height
27213U/S Ceiling

14750Level 1

17895Level 2

21029Level 3

24165Level 4

14270 Ave. Grade

27963 T.O. Parapet

30
0

13
39

3

SE ELEVATION

LIMITING 
DISTANCE 

(m)

11.89m (>9m)

AREA OF EXPOSING 
BUILDING FACE 

(sq.m)

453.14

ALLOWABLE 
OPENINGS 

(%)

100

OCCUPANCY 
CLASSIFICATION

GROUP C 

TABLE 3.2.3.1.- D
COMPARTMENT 1

TABLE 3.2.3.7
COMPARTMENT 1

PROPOSED 
OPENINGS 

(sq.m)

150.24

PROPOSED 
OPENINGS 

(%)

33.2

REQUIRED 
FRR

45 minutes

REQUIRED TYPE OF 
CONSTRUCTION

Any

REQUIRED TYPE OF 
CLADDING

Any

ALLOWABLE 
OPENINGS (%)

50 - 100

453.14sq.m EXPOSING BUILDING FACE
150.24sq.m UNPROTECTED OPENINGS

30
48

31
37

31
34

31
45

LIMITING 
DISTANCE 

(m)

4.78m (>4m)

AREA OF EXPOSING 
BUILDING FACE 

(sq.m)

43.20

ALLOWABLE 
OPENINGS 

(%)

56

OCCUPANCY 
CLASSIFICATION

GROUP C 

TABLE 3.2.3.1.- D
COMPARTMENT 2

TABLE 3.2.3.7
COMPARTMENT 2

PROPOSED 
OPENINGS 

(sq.m)

17.70

PROPOSED 
OPENINGS 

(%)

41.0

REQUIRED 
FRR

45 minutes

REQUIRED TYPE OF 
CONSTRUCTION

Any

REQUIRED TYPE OF 
CLADDING

Any

ALLOWABLE 
OPENINGS (%)

50 - 100

COMPARTMENT 1 

43.20sq.m EXPOSING BUILDING FACE
  17.70sq.m UNPROTECTED OPENINGS

COMPARTMENT 2

27663 Height
27213U/S Ceiling
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1733-1737 Fairfield Rd

ARYZE

SPATIAL SEPARATION

2123

JAN 26, 2023

A-053

SCALE =  1 : 2001 NW ELEVATION - LD KEY
SCALE =  1 : 2002 NE ELEVATION - LD KEY

SCALE =  1 : 2003 SW ELEVATION - LD KEY

SCALE =  1 : 2004 SE ELEVATION - LD KEY

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
2 DP/RZ Submission April 29, 2022
3 DP/RZ Rev1 July 20, 2022
4 DP/RZ Rev2 Jan 26, 2023



2

A-301

2

A-301

53.4 m² (575 ft²)

2 BED + DEN
1 - TH

53.4 m² (575 ft²)

2 BED + DEN
2 - TH

53.4 m² (575 ft²)

2 BED + DEN
3 - TH

21.0 m² (226 ft²)
GARBAGE RM

11.3 m² (121 ft²)
MECH.

11.1 m² (119 ft²)
ELEC.

55.7 m² (600 ft²)
BIKE STOR. (52)

53.5 m² (576 ft²)

2 BED + DEN
4 - TH

53.4 m² (575 ft²)

2 BED + DEN
5 - TH

55.8 m² (601 ft²)

2 BED + DEN
6 - TH

7.6 m² (82 ft²)
ENTRY/MAIL

42.2 m² (455 ft²)
LOBBY

STAIR 2
S2 - 01
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S1 - 01
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(6 STALLS)
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1666
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1829
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30
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27
00

26
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00

14750

14750

1

A-301

1

A-301

15
00

22

30
00

5100 7000 5100

REFER TO LANDSCAPE PLAN 
FOR TREE LOCATIONS & 

PARKING SURFACE 
TREATMENT & PATTERNING

30
0

7650 4200 900

7%

5008

14115

1.4 m² (15 ft²)
ELEC. CLO

17
00

14507

Note: 50% stalls 
equipped with EV 
bike charging 
stations each of 
which is comprised 
of a 110V wall 
outlet

15
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00

G
AR

BA
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R
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00
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2

A-301

2

A-301

57.04 m²
614 ft²

2 BED + DEN - (S2)
1 - TH

57.70 m²
621 ft²

2 BED+ DEN - (S2)
2 - TH

57.70 m²
621 ft²

2 BED + DEN (S2)
3 - TH

57.70 m²
621 ft²

2 BED + DEN - (S2)
4- TH

57.70 m²
621 ft²

2 BED + DEN - (S2)
5 - TH

57.70 m²
621 ft²

2 BED + DEN (S2)
6 - TH

78.36 m²
843 ft²

2 BED
7 50.42 m²

543 ft²

1 BED
8

1

A-301

1

A-301

ELEV

ELEC.

(1
0'

-0
")

30
53

(1
0'

-0
")

30
48

(1
3'

-8
")

41
78

(1
1'

-1
1"

)
36

43
(1

0'
-0

")
30

48

105.49 m²
1135 ft²

2 BED + DEN
13

64.84 m²
698 ft²

1 BED + DEN
12

(2
1'

-0
")

63
98

(2
1'

-0
")

63
98

(2
1'

-0
")

63
98

(2
1'

-0
")

63
98

(2
1'

-0
")

63
98

51.01 m²
549 ft²

1 BED
9

(22'-6")
6858

(1
9'

-7
")

59
59

(1
0'

-7
")

32
37

(1
0'

-7
")

32
37

66.96 m²
721 ft²

1 BED + DEN
10

(2
1'

-0
")

63
98

(33'-4")
10149

(22'-3")
6785

(2
2'

-5
")

68
37

(9'-2")
2801

(29'-7")
9018

(29'-7")
9018

(36'-5")
11101

S.R.W.
860

40.77 m²
439 ft²

STUDIO
11

(10'-0")
3048

(13'-8")
4162(10'-0")

3048

(10'-6")
3194

(5'-11")
1810

(12'-5")
3779

(1
0'

-7
")

32
37

(1
0'

-0
")

30
40

(1
0'

-7
")

32
37

(1
0'

-0
")

30
40

(1
0'

-7
")

32
37

(1
0'

-0
")

30
40

(1
0'

-7
")

32
37

(1
0'

-0
")

30
40

(1
0'

-7
")

32
37

(1
0'

-0
")

30
40

(1
0'

-7
")

32
37

(1
0'

-0
")

30
40

(1
32

'-6
")

40
38

0

STAIR 2
S2 - 02

4000

15
27

(2
0'

-1
0"

)
63

40
(2

0'
-9

")
63

35
(3

4'
-9

")
10

58
8

(1
1'

-1
1"

)
36

43
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2

A-301

2

A-301

50.61 m²
545 ft²

1 BED
19

50.61 m²
545 ft²

1 BED
18

50.61 m²
545 ft²

1 BED
16

48.76 m²
525 ft²

1 BED
14

40.77 m²
439 ft²

STUDIO
22

55.91 m²
602 ft²

1 BED
20

STAIR 1
01 - 03

1

A-301

1

A-301

ELEV. STAIR 2
02 - 03

ELEC.

50.61 m²
545 ft²

1 BED
17

50.61 m²
545 ft²

1 BED
15

(1
0'

-7
")

32
37

(1
0'

-0
")

30
53

(2
1'

-0
")

63
98

(2
1'

-0
")

63
98

(2
1'

-0
")

63
98

(2
1'

-0
")

63
98

(1
'-1

")
33

4
(8

'-1
1"

)
27

06
(1

0'
-0

")
30

40
(1

0'
-7

")
32

37

(2
1'

-0
")

63
98

(1
0'

-7
")

32
37

(1
0'

-0
")

30
40

(1
0'

-0
")

30
40

(1
0'

-7
")

32
37

(1
0'

-0
")

30
48

(1
32

'-6
")

40
38

0

(1
3'

-8
")

41
78

(1
1'

-1
1"

)
36

43
(1

0'
-0

")
30

48

(13'-9")
4191

(1
7'

-2
")

52
22

(2
1'

-0
")

64
11

(27'-4")
8325

(1
0'

-0
")

30
40

(1
0'

-7
")

32
37

(1
0'

-0
")

30
40

(1
0'

-7
")

32
37

(29'-7")
9018

66.95 m²
721 ft²

1 BED + DEN
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SCALE =  1 : 1002 SW ELEVATION

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
1 Development Tracker Application March 7, 2022
2 DP/RZ Submission April 29, 2022
3 DP/RZ Rev1 July 20, 2022
4 DP/RZ Rev2 Jan 26, 2023



14750Level 1

17895Level 2

21029Level 3

24165Level 4

2

A-301

14270 Ave. Grade 14270Ave. Grade

(1
0'

-0
")

30
48

(1
0'

-3
")

31
37

(1
0'

-3
")

31
34

(1
0'

-4
")

31
45

(1
'-7

")
48

0

PR
O

PE
R

TY
 L

IN
E

PR
O

PE
R

TY
 L

IN
E

04 05 03 05 0205 0305 0501 04 04 0402 02 0203 05 03 04

27963 T.O. Parapet 98
7

30
0

13
39

3

01 04

FENCE BEHIND

18
00

03 0202 05

27663 Height 27213U/S Ceiling

0302

14750Level 1

17895Level 2

21029Level 3

24165Level 4

14270 Ave. Grade 14270Ave. Grade

(1
'-7

")
48

0
(1

0'
-4

")
31

45
(1

0'
-3

")
31

34
(1

0'
-3

")
31

37
(1

0'
-0

")
30

48

PR
O

PE
R

TY
 L

IN
E

PR
O

PE
R

TY
 L

IN
E

020101 01 0403050302 01 0405 03 0204

27963 T.O. Parapet

13
39

3
30

0
98

7

S.
R

.W
.

860

1

A-301

21435

07

FENCE BEHIND

03 0302 05 01 04

27663 Height
27213U/S Ceiling

FINISH SCHEDULE

01.

02.

03.

04.

05.

06.

BRICK
LIGHT FINISH

PREFINISHED METAL
FLAT PANEL

PREFINISHED METAL
STANDING SEAM

METAL PICKET GUARD

GLAZING

WOOD GRAIN FINISH

07. HORIZONTAL WOOD FENCE

EXISTING GRADE

EXISTING GRADE

Copyright reserved. These drawings and the design contained therein or which 
may be inferred therefrom are, and at all times remain, the exclusive property of 
Cascadia Architects Inc. Cascadia Architects holds the copyright and ownership 
in the said drawings, which cannot be used for any purpose without the express 
written consent of Cascadia Architects.

Project

Sheet Name

Sheet #

Date

Project #

Revision

Scale

2023-01-26 4:48:09 PM

As indicated

4Jan 26, 2023

C
:\U

se
rs

\s
ar

a\
D

es
kt

op
\L

oc
al

s\
17

33
 F

ai
rfi

el
d 

R
oa

d 
- C

U
R

R
EN

T 
23

01
09

.rv
t

1733-1737 Fairfield Rd

ARYZE

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

2123

JAN 26, 2023

A-201
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